Result of Student Satisfaction Survey
Session: 2023-2024

IQAC initiated the process of conducting Student Satisfaction Survey to ascertain the level of satisfaction by students with the objective of identifying the areas
with scope of improvement. IQAC for the purpose prepared a structured form and students were instructed to give response for enhancing the effectiveness of teaching-
learning process. The survey covered 500 randomly selected students from various departments and received informations were gleaned from response generated in the
questionnaire as indicated below.

Questions/Area of Scrutiny

Students Rating (%)
b

1 [How much of the Syllabus was covered in the Class? 050 L ISt Rl ElOS ISEL
' 32% 59% 7% 1% 1%
Th hl Satisfactoril Poorl Indiff tl Won't teach at all
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? o;g;’g H 2 |s4z(a);)or| e 07(;; e nat ;;en e on g;c ata
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? Always effective | Sometimes effective | Just satisfactorily | Generally ineffective | Very poor communication
’ 51% 32% 7% 5% 5%
Excellent Very Good Good Fai P
4 [The teachers' approach to teaching can best be described as. XZ;:” er;/g%:)o 1(;(;) ;2 f;:r
. . . Always Fair Usually Fair Sometimes unfair Usually unfair Unfair
5 [Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
; i 50% 42% 4% 4% 0%
. . . . Every time Usually Fair Occasionally Rarely Never
6 [Was your performance in assighments discussed with you?
L 2 Y 30% 51% 12% 6% 1%
7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students 42% 38% 8% 8% 4%
8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution Significantly Very Well Moderately Marginally Not at all
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 41% 46% 9% 3% 1%
9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
grow. 26% 58% 9% 6% 1%
10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 42% 46% 11% 1% 0%
1 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely I don’t have a mentor
to you. 22% 56% 13% 9% 0%
12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
applications. 59% 32% 4% 3% 2%
13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
providing right level of challenges. 46% 43% 8% 2% 1%




Students Rating (%)

Questions/Area of Scrutiny

3
14 Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
overcome them. 28% 44% 16 9% 3%
The institution makes effort to engaged students in the . .
15 [monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the| Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
oring, ey quatity imp 40% 51% 7% 2% 0
teaching-learning process.
The institute / Teach tudent tri thod h
16 exeeI:in:tliJaleléarenair: erSa:'JtS;:iSaiivznlezi:ir:lcar:fj ?ot?l::: as To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
Pe 8 Participative § anc pro® 38% 49% 7% 4% 2%
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
17 Teachers encouraged you to participate in extra-curricular Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
activities. 54% 39% 5% 1% 1%
Effort de by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft
18 skil?sr Ti;erikr:’lllas aendyemeI:SalbiL:ite/sE:rs teorsmglgcil‘jareea(sjo for To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
’ pIOYabIItY Y Y 39% 40% 4% 9% 8%
the world of work.
19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Above 90% 70 - 89% 50 - 69% 1-30% Below 29%
Projector, Multi media etc. while teaching 18% 32% 29% 9% 12%
20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
institute is very good. 59% 32% 3% 4% 2%
Findings:

On the basis of the ratings given by the students for different parameters, the level of satisfaction can be calculated as very satisfactory.

Suggestions received during SSS:

ICT tools should be provided in each class rooms.

The College Library as well as Departmental Library should be enriched with more reference books.
Counselling cell for students should be introduced .

Arrangement should be made for regular educational tour.

Class rooms should be made more spacious with provision of modern equipment.

National / International Seminars and Workshops should be organized at regular interval.
Vocational course should be introduced.

Boy's hostel should be provided.

o X ey O g» 0 [=

Sd/- Dr. Sukdev Adhikari Sd/- Dr. Jyotshna Baruah
Principal Co-ordinator, IQAC
Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli Lokanayak Omeo Kumar Das College, Dhekiajuli



